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No: 2150/E2(A)/2020/KWA Dated: 02.11.2021

PROCEEDINGS OF THE DEPUTY CHIEF ENGINEER (GENERAL)
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

PRESENT : Er. K. Vinodan

Sub:- KWA - Admn - Appointment of Surveyor Grade II in the scale of pay of Rs.
12,210 - 28,270 (Pre-Revised) [Rs. 23,100-58,700 (Revised)] through Kerala
Public Service Commission – Orders issued.

Read:- 1. Letter RIB (3) 6399/2019/GW dated, 22.09.2021 of the Secretary, Kerala
Public Service Commission, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram. 
2. G.O (P) No. 26/2016/WRD dated, 27.09.2016. 
3. G.O (P) No. 441/2012/Fin dated, 08.08.2012. 
4. G.O (P) No. 279/2014/Fin dated, 14.07.2014. 
5. G.O. (P) No.58/2012/Fin dated, 19.01.2012.

ORDER

       The under mentioned candidates advised by Kerala Public Service Commission
vide reference 1st cited, under clause (1) of Sub Rule (a) of Rule 9 of the General
Rules as provided for Rule 10(b) of KS & SSR, 1958, for appointment to the post of
Surveyor Grade II  in the scale of pay of Rs. 12,210-28,270/-(Pre-Revised)  [Rs.
23,100-58,700 (Revised)] in Kerala Water Authority is provisionally appointed as
Surveyor Grade II  in this organization subject to Rule 3(c) of General Rules of KS &
SSR Rule 1958 and they may be directed to attend the verification on the date
specified in the appointment order.
 Advice Letter RIB (3) 6399/2019/GW dated, 22.09.2021
Sl.
No.

Name & Address of
Candidates

Name of father /
Guardian

Date of Birth
Verification

Date

 
1

JITHIN P U
THEKKUMPURAM 
HOUSE PALLASSENA
PALLAVUR POST
PALAKKAD - 678688

 
 
 
UNNI V

 
 
 
29.05.1996

 
 
 
 11.11.2021
  10.30 AM

2.

MOHAMMEDSABIB M
MUNDODAN HOUSE
URANGATTIRI P O
MALAPPURAM - 673639

 
 
ABDUL NAZAR

 
 
10.03.1996

 
 
 11.11.2021
  10.30 AM
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3.

ANUSHA K M
ANUGRAH PURAYIL
MEETHAL
ATHOLY
KONGANNUR 673315
KOZHIKODE

 
 
     RAJAN K M

 
 
04.04.1994

 
 
 11.11.2021
  10.30 AM

4.

RATHEESH D
DARPHANINNA
PUTHANVEEDU
THIRUPURAM
TRIVANDRUM - 695133

 
 
DEVADAS J

 
 
09.02.1992

 
 
 11.11.2021
  10.30 AM

5.

VRINDA DEVI M
VRINDA   BHAVANM
CHERUMOODU
VELLIMON P O,
KOLLAM

 
 
MUTHUKUTTY
NARAYANAN

 
 
13.08.1992

 
 
 11.11.2021
  10.30 AM

6.

ABHIJITH D
BANGLAV PARAMBIL
(HO) KOYILANDY
PERUVATTOOR (PO),
KOZHIKODE - 673626

 
 DAMODARAN

 
 
25.05.1993

 
 
 11.11.2021
  10.30 AM

7.

BASIL KURIAN
MOOLEKUDY HOUSE 
MUDAKUZHA
MUDAKUZHA PO
ERANAKULAM - 683546

 KURIAKOSE M V
 
18.05.1989

 11.11.2021
  10.30 AM

8.

 SOUMYA M
PERMANENT ADDRESS  
SOUMYA MANDIRAM
EDAPPADAM VAYAL
KAVANAD
KOLLAM - 691003 
COMMUNICATION
ADDRESS
TC-41/1280(MRA-85)
METTUKKADA
THYCADU
TRIVANDRUM - 695014

 
 
SOMARAJAN

 
 
27.12.1987

 
 
 11.11.2021
  10.30 AM

9

ASWATHY S
MANACKAL
VELLANAD
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM
695543

 
 SREEDHARAN NAIR B

 
  25.05.1988

11.11.2021
  10.30 AM

10

AMAL M
KUTTIYIL THARAYAIL
PADINJATTAMMURI
SOORANAD NORTH PO
KOLLAM - 690561

 
 
MANOHARAN

 
 
12.02.1992

 
 
 11.11.2021
  10.30 AM
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 11

 REJITHA  A R
AMBIKALAYAM
NETTIRACHIRA
NEDUMANGAD PO
TRIVANDRUM - 695541

 RAM,ACHANDRAN
NAIR K

 30.05.1989
 11.11.2021
  10.30 AM

 12

 MUHAMMED SHAMEER
SAINABA BUILDING
MANNARAKONAM
KOITHOORKONAM P O
TRIVANDRUM - 695584

 ABDUL BASHEER  07.03.1991
11.11.2021
  10.30 AM

 13

 GOKUL S BABU
THEJAS MANALAKOM
KUDAVOOR P O
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM
695313

 SURESH BABU B  16.03.1994
11.11.2021
  10.30 AM

 

 14

 MRIDULKRISHNAN K U
KALISSERY HOUSE
KARIMPADAM
ERNAKULAM - 683512

 UNNIKRISHNAN K P  30.05.1984
11.11.2021
  10.30 AM

 15

 RAJI R 
Permanent Address
HEMA NIVAS
KADUVAYIL ATTINGAL
PO
TRIVANDRUM - 695101 
Communication Address
HEMA NIVAS
(VRINDAVANAM)
KADUVAYIL, ATTINGAL
PO
TRIVANDRUM - 695101

 RAJENDRAN PILLAI  22.05.1987
11.11.2021
  10.30 AM

 16

 DIVYAMOL S B
MOOLAMKOTTIL HOUSE
ARIMB00R
THRISSUR 680620

 BALASUBRAMANIAN S
V

 24.02.1988
 11.11.2021
  10.30 AM

 17

 AJITHA S 
PERMANENT ADDRESS
KUNNETHEKKATHIL
OLAMTHURUTHU,
CHITTOOR, PANMANA,
PONMANA P O
KOLLAM - 691583 
COMMUNICATION
ADDRESS
PALATHRASSERIL
VADAKKATHIL
AYANIVELIKULANGARA
S V MARKET(PO),
KARUNAGAPPALLY
KOLLAM - 690573

 VIKRAMAN R  10.05.1993

11.11.2021
  10.30 AM
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 18

 ANISHA V M
PERMANENT ADDRESS
ANISH COTTAGE 274
MAVILAKADAVE
VENKADAMBU
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM
695506 
COMMUNICATION
ADDRESS
KANJIRAMPAZHINJI
VADAKE BENGLOW
CP16/764 CHENKAL
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM
695132

 VINCENT L  20.05.1987
11.11.2021
  10.30 AM

 19

 VINCY K V
ANUGRAHA
CHEMMANAMKADU,
THENKURISSI
PALAKKAD - 678671

 VIJAYAN K  01.05.1994
11.11.2021
  10.30 AM

 20

 ASWANTH R V 
PERMANENT ADDRESS
RAMACHAM VEETTIL
(HOUSE) PAYAMBRA
KUNNAMANGALAM
PAYAMBRA P O
KOZHIKODE - 673 571 
COMMUNICATION
ADDRESS
PADINHARETHETTATH
(HOUSE)
PAYAMBRA -
KUNNAMANGALAM
PAYAMBRA P O
KOZHIKODE - 673 571

 GANGADHARAN R V  13.04.1992
11.11.2021
  10.30 AM

 
    He/She will be on probation for a period of two years duty within a continuous period
of 3 years of service in this organization.  The candidate will have to join duty within 15
days from the date of receipt of this order, before the Controlling Officers. If they fail to
join duty within the stipulated time his/her appointment in the cadre of Surveyor Grade
II in this organization will be treated as cancelled without any further notice to the
candidate.

    All candidates shall appear before the Deputy Chief Engineer (GL),
KeralaWaterAuthority,Jalabhavan,Vellayambalam,Thiruvananthapuram 
 on the date and time noted against their name, with the following
documents in original and self attested copies of the Certificates
mentioned.

    Original One Time Verification Certificate (OTV) issued by Kerala Public Service
Commission.  The candidate who fails to produce original OTV will not be admitted
under any circumstances.
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1. Necessary certificates in original to prove Date of Birth.
2. Certificates to prove Educational Qualification.
3. Candidates under respective reservation quota should bring

original and attested copies of Non-Creamy Layer
Certificate/Community Certificate/Disability Certificate
whichever is applicable.

4. Medical Fitness Certificates obtained from a Medical Officer not
below the rank of a Civil Surgeon with finger impression and
photo attested as prescribed in G.O.(P)No.20/2011/P&ARD
dated, 30.06.2011.

5. Duly filled Annexure I Form for Police Verification as per
G.O.(P)No.79/2009 Home dated, 05.06.2009.

6. Form for “Details of the movable and immovable properties to
be filed at the time of joining service” as per G.O(P) No.
171/2016/Fin dated, 15.11.2016.

7. 4 Copies of recent passport size photographs.
8. Voters Identity Card/Aadhar Card.
9. A fresh Service Book.

10. If the candidates selected for the post are having any
employment under Government Service/any Quasi-Government
Undertaking or others, the relieving order from that Institution
should be produced at the time of joining duty in this
Department. (The Specimen  of Medical  Certificate, Movable and
Immovable property statement and Form for the Police Verification
(Annexure I) are available in the Notice Board of the Kerala Water
Authority official website (https://kwa.kerala.gov.in) under the link
–“Form to be submitted by freshly appointed employees”)

    This appointment will be regularized subsequently on verification of character and
antecedents by the Police Department and after obtaining Verification Certification
from the Public Service Commission. The incumbent will be on probation from the date
of joining  service, for a period of two years duty within a continuous period of 3 years
of service  in the this organization.
    The candidate shall be posted to new station to join duty only after the verification
and Separate posting orders will be issued in this regard. The joining report of the
incumbent shall be furnished to this office without fail.

1. The Service Book should be opened within 7 days from the date of
joining at posted station.

2. The following documents of the candidates shall be submitted to this
office within two weeks from the date of joining duty without delay.

    (i) (Attested copies of pages of Service Book containing  Name, address,
personal identification marks, finger impressions, signature, date of joining
duty (i.e, Service Book Pages 1,2,4,5,15 and 16) details of previous service
recorded, if any and copy of identification certificate pasted in the Service
Book of the incumbent as stipulated in the G.O(P) No. 20/2011/P&ARD dated,
30.06.2011.
    (ii) The duly filled up Annexure I Form for Police Verification of the
incumbents at the time of their joining duty.
    (iii) The original OTV Certificate in the Form  issued by KPSC shall also be
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Sd/- 

VINODAN K 
Deputy Chief Engineer(GL) 

submitted along with the above.
 
    3. While recording the details of the PSC advice and Appointment Order in
the Service Book, the details of Quota on  which the candidates is appointed 
ie, whether on open quota or reservation quota should also be recorded in
the Service Book as per G.O(P) No. 125/2016/Fin dated, 29.08.2016.
  4. The Form of “details of the movable and immovable properties to
be filled at the time of joining service” obtained from the candidate as
per G.O (P) No. 171/2016/Fin dated, 15.11.2016 should be pasted in the
Service Book.
    5. Action shall be taken by the Controlling Officer to enroll the candidates
in  to National Pension Scheme introduced vide G.O (P) No. 20/2013/Fin
dated, 07.01.2013.
 
    Since the selection to this post is made from a Common Select List, the candidates
are also informed that in the event of discharge from service for want of vacancies,
they may either re-register their names in the office of the Public Service
Commission/District Office of Kerala Public Service Commission from where they were
advised and get themselves re-appointed in further advice by the Kerala Public Service
Commission or they may wait for their turn for re-appointment to the post in the
Department, in case they desire to continue as probationers in the post from which
they were discharged vide. Government Circular Memorandum
No.3737/Rules-1/90/P&ARD dtd.29.3.1990 & G.O.(P)No.07/91/P&ARD
dated, 15.02.1991.                                                                                
                                                                                             

To
The Candidates (BY REGISTERED POST).

Copy To
PA to MD/PA to TM/CA to CE (HRD&Gl)/CA to DCE (GL)/CA to
Sr.AO/AO(Admn&Estt/ DAO (Admn & Estt))/ SS (Vig & Estt)/F/SF
JS(Est)/File/Stock file. 

 

 


