

Fax: 91-0471-2324903 Tel : 0471-2328654

KERALA WATER AUTHORITY

Jalabhavan Thiruvananthapuram – 695033 Kerala – India

PROCEEDINGS OF THE DEPUTY CHIEF ENGINEER (GENERAL) THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

PRESENT : Er. K. Vinodan

Sub:- KWA - Admn - Appointment of Surveyor Grade II in the scale of pay of Rs.
12,210 - 28,270 (Pre-Revised) [Rs. 23,100-58,700 (Revised)] through Kerala
Public Service Commission – Orders issued.

No: 2150/E2(A)/2020/KWA

Dated: 02.11.2021

Read:- 1. Letter RIB (3) 6399/2019/GW dated, 22.09.2021 of the Secretary, Kerala Public Service Commission, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram.

2. G.O (P) No. 26/2016/WRD dated, 27.09.2016.

3. G.O (P) No. 441/2012/Fin dated, 08.08.2012.

4. G.O (P) No. 279/2014/Fin dated, 14.07.2014.

5. G.O. (P) No.58/2012/Fin dated, 19.01.2012.

<u>ORDER</u>

The under mentioned candidates advised by Kerala Public Service Commission vide reference 1st cited, under clause (1) of Sub Rule (a) of Rule 9 of the General Rules as provided for Rule 10(b) of KS & SSR, 1958, for appointment to the post of Surveyor Grade II in the scale of pay of Rs. 12,210-28,270/-(Pre-Revised) [Rs. 23,100-58,700 (Revised)] in Kerala Water Authority is provisionally appointed as Surveyor Grade II in this organization subject to Rule 3(c) of General Rules of KS & SSR Rule 1958 and they may be directed to attend the verification on the date specified in the appointment order.

SI. No.	Name & Address of Candidates	Name of father / Guardian	Date of Birth	Verification Date
	JITHIN P U			
1	THEKKUMPURAM			
	HOUSE PALLASSENA			
	PALLAVUR POST	UNNI V	29.05.1996	11.11.2021
	PALAKKAD - 678688			10.30 AM
2.	MOHAMMEDSABIB M			
	MUNDODAN HOUSE			
	URANGATTIRI P O	ABDUL NAZAR	10.03.1996	11.11.2021
	MALAPPURAM - 673639			10.30 AM

Advice Letter RIB (3) 6399/2019/GW dated, 22.09.2021



3.				
3.	ANUGRAH PURAYIL			
	MEETHAL			
	ATHOLY	RAJAN K M	04.04.1994	11.11.2021
	KONGANNUR 673315			10.30 AM
	KOZHIKODE			
	RATHEESH D			
	DARPHANINNA			
4.	PUTHANVEEDU			11.11.2021
	THIRUPURAM	DEVADAS J	09.02.1992	10.30 AM
	TRIVANDRUM - 695133			10.30 AM
	VRINDA DEVI M			
	VRINDA BHAVANM			
5.	CHERUMOODU			11 11 0001
	NELLIMON P.O.	MUTHUKUTTY	13.08.1992	11.11.2021
	KOLLAM	NARAYANAN		10.30 AM
	ABHIJITH D			
	BANGLAV PARAMBIL			
6.	(HO) KOYILANDY			
	PERUVATTOOR (PO),	DAMODARAN	25.05.1993	11.11.2021
	KOZHIKODE - 673626			10.30 AM
	BASIL KURIAN			
	MOOLEKUDY HOUSE			
	MUDAKUZHA	KURIAKOSE M V		11.11.2021
	MUDAKUZHA PO		18.05.1989	10.30 AM
	ERANAKULAM - 683546			
	SOUMYA M			
	PERMANENT ADDRESS			
	SOUMYA MANDIRAM			
	EDAPPADAM VAYAL			
	KAVANAD			
	KAVANAD KOLLAM - 691003			
8.	KOLLAM - 691003			11.11.2021
8.		SOMARAJAN	27.12.1987	11.11.2021 10.30 AM
8.	KOLLAM - 691003 <u>COMMUNICATION</u> ADDRESS	SOMARAJAN	27.12.1987	
8.	KOLLAM - 691003 <u>COMMUNICATION</u>	SOMARAJAN	27.12.1987	
8.	KOLLAM - 691003 <u>COMMUNICATION</u> <u>ADDRESS</u> TC-41/1280(MRA-85)	SOMARAJAN	27.12.1987	
8.	KOLLAM - 691003 <u>COMMUNICATION</u> <u>ADDRESS</u> TC-41/1280(MRA-85) METTUKKADA	SOMARAJAN	27.12.1987	
8.	KOLLAM - 691003 <u>COMMUNICATION</u> <u>ADDRESS</u> TC-41/1280(MRA-85) METTUKKADA THYCADU	SOMARAJAN	27.12.1987	
8.	KOLLAM - 691003 <u>COMMUNICATION</u> <u>ADDRESS</u> TC-41/1280(MRA-85) METTUKKADA THYCADU TRIVANDRUM - 695014 ASWATHY S	SOMARAJAN	27.12.1987	10.30 AM
8.	KOLLAM - 691003 <u>COMMUNICATION</u> <u>ADDRESS</u> TC-41/1280(MRA-85) METTUKKADA THYCADU TRIVANDRUM - 695014 ASWATHY S MANACKAL			10.30 AM 11.11.2021
9	KOLLAM - 691003 <u>COMMUNICATION</u> <u>ADDRESS</u> TC-41/1280(MRA-85) METTUKKADA THYCADU TRIVANDRUM - 695014 ASWATHY S MANACKAL VELLANAD	SOMARAJAN SREEDHARAN NAIR B	27.12.1987 25.05.1988	10.30 AM
9	KOLLAM - 691003 <u>COMMUNICATION</u> <u>ADDRESS</u> TC-41/1280(MRA-85) METTUKKADA THYCADU TRIVANDRUM - 695014 ASWATHY S MANACKAL			10.30 AM 11.11.2021
9	KOLLAM - 691003 <u>COMMUNICATION</u> <u>ADDRESS</u> TC-41/1280(MRA-85) METTUKKADA THYCADU TRIVANDRUM - 695014 ASWATHY S MANACKAL VELLANAD THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 695543			10.30 AM 11.11.2021
9	KOLLAM - 691003 <u>COMMUNICATION</u> <u>ADDRESS</u> TC-41/1280(MRA-85) METTUKKADA THYCADU TRIVANDRUM - 695014 ASWATHY S MANACKAL VELLANAD THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 695543 AMAL M			10.30 AM 11.11.2021
9	KOLLAM - 691003 <u>COMMUNICATION</u> <u>ADDRESS</u> TC-41/1280(MRA-85) METTUKKADA THYCADU TRIVANDRUM - 695014 ASWATHY S MANACKAL VELLANAD THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 695543 AMAL M KUTTIYIL THARAYAIL			10.30 AM 11.11.2021 10.30 AM
9	KOLLAM - 691003 <u>COMMUNICATION</u> <u>ADDRESS</u> TC-41/1280(MRA-85) METTUKKADA THYCADU TRIVANDRUM - 695014 ASWATHY S MANACKAL VELLANAD THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 695543 AMAL M KUTTIYIL THARAYAIL PADINJATTAMMURI	SREEDHARAN NAIR B	25.05.1988	10.30 AM 11.11.2021
9	KOLLAM - 691003 <u>COMMUNICATION</u> <u>ADDRESS</u> TC-41/1280(MRA-85) METTUKKADA THYCADU TRIVANDRUM - 695014 ASWATHY S MANACKAL VELLANAD THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 695543 AMAL M KUTTIYIL THARAYAIL	SREEDHARAN NAIR B		10.30 AM 11.11.2021 10.30 AM



	REJITHA AR			
	AMBIKALAYAM	RAM,ACHANDRAN		11.11.2021
11	NETTIRACHIRA	NAIR K	30.05.1989	10.30 AM
	NEDUMANGAD PO			10.30 AW
	TRIVANDRUM - 695541			
	MUHAMMED SHAMEER			
12	SAINABA BUILDING			11 11 2021
	MANNARAKONAM	ABDUL BASHEER	07.03.1991	11.11.2021
	KOITHOORKONAM P O			10.30 AM
	TRIVANDRUM - 695584			
	GOKUL S BABU			1
	THEJAS MANALAKOM			11.11.2021
13	KUDAVOOR P O	SURESH BABU B	16.03.1994	10.30 AM
	THIRUVANANTHAPURAM			
	695313			
	MRIDULKRISHNAN K U			
	KALISSERY HOUSE		30.05.1984	11.11.2021
14	KARIMPADAM	UNNIKRISHNAN K P		10.30 AM
	ERNAKULAM - 683512			
	RAJI R			1
	Permanent Address			
	HEMA NIVAS	RAJENDRAN PILLAI	22.05.1987	
	KADUVAYIL ATTINGAL			
	PO			
	TRIVANDRUM - 695101			11.11.2021
15	Communication Address			10.30 AM
	HEMA NIVAS			
	(VRINDAVANAM)			
	KADUVAYIL, ATTINGAL			
	PO			
	TRIVANDRUM - 695101			
	DIVYAMOL S B			
	MOOLAMKOTTIL HOUSE			11.11.2021
16	ARIMB00R		24.02.1988	10.30 AM
	THRISSUR 680620	ľ		10.007.00
	AJITHA S			
	PERMANENT ADDRESS			
	KUNNETHEKKATHIL			
	OLAMTHURUTHU,			
	CHITTOOR, PANMANA,			11.11.2021
	PONMANA P O			10.30 AM
	KOLLAM - 691583	VIKRAMAN R	10.05.1993	10.30 AM
17	COMMUNICATION			
17	ADDRESS		10.02.1992	
	<u>ADDRESS</u> PALATHRASSERIL			
	S V MARKET(PO),			
	KOLLAM - 690573			



18	ANISHA V M PERMANENT ADDRESS ANISH COTTAGE 274 MAVILAKADAVE VENKADAMBU THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 695506 COMMUNICATION ADDRESS KANJIRAMPAZHINJI VADAKE BENGLOW CP16/764 CHENKAL THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 695132	VINCENT L	20.05.1987	11.11.2021 10.30 AM
19	VINCY K V ANUGRAHA CHEMMANAMKADU, THENKURISSI PALAKKAD - 678671	VIJAYAN K	01.05.1994	11.11.2021 10.30 AM
20	ASWANTH R V PERMANENT ADDRESS RAMACHAM VEETTIL (HOUSE) PAYAMBRA KUNNAMANGALAM PAYAMBRA P O KOZHIKODE - 673 571 COMMUNICATION ADDRESS PADINHARETHETTATH (HOUSE) PAYAMBRA - KUNNAMANGALAM PAYAMBRA P O KOZHIKODE - 673 571	GANGADHARAN R V	13.04.1992	11.11.2021 10.30 AM

He/She will be on probation for a period of two years duty within a continuous period of 3 years of service in this organization. The candidate will have to join duty within 15 days from the date of receipt of this order, before the Controlling Officers. If they fail to join duty within the stipulated time his/her appointment in the cadre of Surveyor Grade II in this organization will be treated as cancelled without any further notice to the candidate.

<u>All candidates shall appear before the Deputy Chief Engineer (GL),</u> <u>KeralaWaterAuthority,Jalabhavan,Vellayambalam,Thiruvananthapuram</u> <u>on the date and time noted against their name, with the following</u> <u>documents in original and self attested copies of the Certificates</u> <u>mentioned.</u>

Original One Time Verification Certificate (OTV) issued by Kerala Public Service Commission. The candidate who fails to produce original OTV will not be admitted under any circumstances.



- 1. Necessary certificates in original to prove Date of Birth.
- 2. Certificates to prove Educational Qualification.
- 3. Candidates under respective reservation quota should bring original and attested copies of Non-Creamy Layer Certificate/Community Certificate/Disability Certificate whichever is applicable.
- 4. Medical Fitness Certificates obtained from a Medical Officer not below the rank of a Civil Surgeon with finger impression and photo attested as prescribed in G.O.(P)No.20/2011/P&ARD dated, 30.06.2011.
- 5. Duly filled Annexure I Form for Police Verification as per G.O.(P)No.79/2009 Home dated, 05.06.2009.
- 6. Form for "Details of the movable and immovable properties to be filed at the time of joining service" as per G.O(P) No. 171/2016/Fin dated, 15.11.2016.
- 7. 4 Copies of recent passport size photographs.
- 8. Voters Identity Card/Aadhar Card.
- 9. A fresh Service Book.
- 10. If the candidates selected for the post are having any employment under Government Service/any Quasi-Government Undertaking or others, the relieving order from that Institution should be produced at the time of joining duty in this Department. (The Specimen of Medical Certificate, Movable and Immovable property statement and Form for the Police Verification (Annexure I) are available in the Notice Board of the Kerala Water Authority official website (https://kwa.kerala.gov.in) under the link -"Form to be submitted by freshly appointed employees")

This appointment will be regularized subsequently on verification of character and antecedents by the Police Department and after obtaining Verification Certification from the Public Service Commission. The incumbent will be on probation from the date of joining service, for a period of two years duty within a continuous period of 3 years of service in the this organization.

The candidate shall be posted to new station to join duty only after the verification and Separate posting orders will be issued in this regard. The joining report of the incumbent shall be furnished to this office without fail.

- 1. The Service Book should be opened within 7 days from the date of joining at posted station.
- 2. The following documents of the candidates shall be submitted to this office within two weeks from the date of joining duty without delay.

(i) (Attested copies of pages of Service Book containing Name, address, personal identification marks, finger impressions, signature, date of joining duty (i.e, Service Book Pages 1,2,4,5,15 and 16) details of previous service recorded, if any and copy of identification certificate pasted in the Service Book of the incumbent as stipulated in the G.O(P) No. 20/2011/P&ARD dated, 30.06.2011.

(ii) The duly filled up Annexure I Form for Police Verification of the incumbents at the time of their joining duty.

(iii) The original OTV Certificate in the Form issued by KPSC shall also be

S



submitted along with the above.

3. While recording the details of the PSC advice and Appointment Order in the Service Book, the details of Quota on which the candidates is appointed ie, whether on open quota or reservation quota should also be recorded in the Service Book as per G.O(P) No. 125/2016/Fin dated, 29.08.2016.

4. The Form of "**details of the movable and immovable properties to be filled at the time of joining service**" obtained from the candidate as per G.O (P) No. 171/2016/Fin dated, 15.11.2016 should be pasted in the Service Book.

5. Action shall be taken by the Controlling Officer to enroll the candidates in to National Pension Scheme introduced vide G.O (P) No. 20/2013/Fin dated, 07.01.2013.

Since the selection to this post is made from a Common Select List, the candidates are also informed that in the event of discharge from service for want of vacancies, they may either re-register their names in the office of the Public Service Commission/District Office of Kerala Public Service Commission from where they were advised and get themselves re-appointed in further advice by the Kerala Public Service Commission or they may wait for their turn for re-appointment to the post in the Department, in case they desire to continue as probationers in the post from which they were discharged vide. **Government Circular Memorandum No.3737/Rules-1/90/P&ARD dtd.29.3.1990 & G.O.(P)No.07/91/P&ARD dated, 15.02.1991.**

Sd/-VINODAN K Deputy Chief Engineer(GL)

То

The Candidates (BY REGISTERED POST).

Сору То

PA to MD/PA to TM/CA to CE (HRD&GI)/CA to DCE (GL)/CA to Sr.AO/AO(Admn&Estt/ DAO (Admn & Estt))/ SS (Vig & Estt)/F/SF JS(Est)/File/Stock file.



The document is digitally approved. Hence signature is not needed.

G